Provisional
Race 9 Results

Sanction No. IDC-17-S
Indianapolis Motor Speedway
2.592 Mile Road Course

Pos
1
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Start Car
Pos No.
1 53
3 M
5 4
6 15
4 78
12 122
11 04
13 91
9 21
15 7
16 66
10 69
17 141
2 14
7 18
8 79
14 06

Driver/Hometown/Region

Collin Jackson / Langley BC / Ore

Jeff Dernehl / Roswell GA / Atl

Stacy Wilson / Englewood TN / Atl

Wolfgang Maike / Santa Barbara CA / CSCC
Rob Warkocki / Frankfort IL / CHI

John Mills / Fostoria OH / OVR

Jeffrey Barrow / Acton CA/ CSCC

Ken Nelson / Novi MI / DET

James Ashe / Prospect CT / NER

Ray Stephenson / Miami FL / FLA

Sam Moore / Kannapolis NC / CCR

Bill McGavic / Arcadia FL / CFR

George Walker / Tulsa OK / NEOk

Joe Kristensen / London ONT / DET

Chad Bacon / Mooresville NC / NCR

Paul Young / Commerce Township Ml / DET
Rick Ricker / Waterford VA / NER

Time of Day Start: 8:33 AM
Number of Starters: 16
Length of Race: 49 Miles

SCCA

RUNDFFS

Sponsor

Specialty Engineering/BM&M Screen
Roswell Outback/RRE/Hoosier/Roux
Mazda/Hoosier/Mobil 1

Toyota/TRD
Hoosier/MazdaMotorsport/TRO
Racer Parts Wholesale

HPD

Hoosier

Spectro Oils/Hoosier/Mazda
MazdaSpeec/Goodyear/RPM Raycing
SelectVolvos.com/Hoosier

No No Money/Speedsource
Mazda/Hoosier/Hawk/Eibach/Sunoco
Kristensen Racing Engines

CB Motorsports/GoodYear/Toyota TRD
Young Racing/Hoosier

Toyota/Blue Ridge Racewerks

Lap Leaders
#53 laps 1-19

Overall Time of Race: 34:07.533 (avg. 86.588 mph)

Margin of Victory: 51.654 seconds

Fastest Race Lap: 1:46.330 (87.757 mph)

Sunoco Hard Charger: #122 John Mills

Make/Model
Nissan 240-SX
Mazda RX-7
Mazda RX-7
Toyota Paseo
Mazda RX-7
Mazda Miata
Acura RSX
Nissan 200-SX
Mazda RX-7
Mazda RX-7
Volvo 1800 S
Mazda RX-7
Mazda Miata
Acura RSX
Toyota Celica
Ford Probe
Toyota Celica

# - not running at finish

GT3

8:30 AM

Saturday, September 30, 2017

Laps
19

19
19
19
19
19
18
18
18
18
17
16
16

5

1

0

Fastest time sets Runoffs track record

Chief of T & S: Bill Skibbe
Posted: 9/30/17 9:40 AM

Fastest
Lap
1:46.330
1:48.806
1:49.446
1:49.746
1:49.382
1:50.659
#  1:50.503
1:51.723
1:51.052
1:54.858
1:57.507
#  1:50.862
2:05.885
#  1:.47.278
1:51.735
# No time

T+

Diff
0:00.000
0:51.654
0:52.912
1:02.655
1:26.942
1:41.671

1 laps
0:25.565
0:55.798
2:13.158

2 laps

3 laps
4:31.063

14 laps

18 laps

19 laps

1] - Penalty applied
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